AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75 ORDER DATE : November 1, 2000 ORDER TIME : 10:39 AM ORDER NO. : 883186-005 70000344	ATTIONS
ORDER TIME : 10:39 AM	
ORDER NO · 883186-005	
ORDER NO. : 883186-005	
	jon -
CUSTOMER NO: 7134335	「≭≝ <u>⊸</u> ₽₿¯
CUSTOMER: Mr. F. Douglas Mcknight F. Douglas Mcknight	
Po Box 3695	
Orlando, FL 32802	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: J&M NEWS, INC.	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	DIV: 0
EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION GOOD CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: OP XX CERTIFIED COPY OP PLAIN STAMPED COPY OP OP CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING OP	DO NOV -1 MILL:
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XX CERTIFIED COPY	NVED MII: 30



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 NOV -1 PM 4:50

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 1, 2000

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: J & M NEWS, INC. Ref. Number: W00000026225

We have received your document for J & M NEWS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

PLEASE LIST THE COMPLETE BUSINESS STREET ADDRESS FOR THE INCORPORATOR.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 300A00056832



ţ

22

4: 39

11

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the Corporation shall be:

J & M News, Inc.

ж. У

> <u>ARTICLE II</u> <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> The principal place of business/mailing address is:

> > 501 N. Orlando Ave., #231, Winter Park, Florida 32789

<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

All legal purposes under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>SHARES</u> The number of shares of stock is:

100 shares at \$1.00 per share

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS The names and addresses:

President & Director: Richard P. D'Aquisto

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

F. Douglas McKnight, Esq. 501 N. Magnolia Avenue Orlando, Florida 32802 phone: 407.843.3252

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The name and address of the Incorporator is:

> Richard P. D'Aquisto 501 North Orlando Avenue, #231 Winter Park, FL 32789

1- VON 00	SECRETAR JIVISION OF
ΡM	VOF 2
4: 50	FILED TARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 NOV -1 PH 4:50

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature / Registered Agent

Signature / Incorporator

Date

Date